
 

CONSOLIDATED CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR SPRING/SUMMER 2026 

ADOPTED December 1, 2025 

 

JANUARY 2026 

Monday, January 5  Installation of Officers       6:30 pm 

Wednesday, January 14 Scottish Rite Buck-A-Cup Presentation – Kline’s Restaurant 9:00 am 

Monday, January 19  Regular SR Stated Meeting: Lodge of Perfection (1)   7:30 pm 

Saturday, January 31  Frederick KSA Robert Burns Supper     5:00 pm 

Monday, February 2  KSA/Robert Burns Rehearsal (Social Hall)    6:30 pm 

Friday, February 6  Setup – Robert Burns Supper      9:00 am 

FEBRUARY 2026 

Saturday, February 7   KSA Robert Burns Supper      5:00 pm 

Saturday, February 14  Star Gala – Masonic Temple Fundraiser    7:00 pm 

Monday, February 16  Degree Rehearsal 32nd Degree     6:30 pm 

Monday, February 16  Regular SR Stated Meeting: Lodge of Perfection (2)   7:30 pm 

Sunday, February 22  Degree Rehearsal 14/30/32 (with KSA)              1:00/2:00/3:00 pm 

MARCH 2026 

Monday, March 2  Degree Rehearsal 30th Degree      6:30 pm 

Monday, March 2   Regular SR Stated Meeting: Lodge of Perfection (3)   7:30 pm 

Saturday, March 14  Grand Lodge Regional Meeting – Cumberland Masonic Temple 8:30 am 

Sunday, March 15  Degree Rehearsal 14/30/32 (with KSA)              1:00/2:00/3:00 pm 

Monday, March 16  Regular SR Stated Meeting: Consistory (1)    7:30 pm 

Friday, March 20  Setup for Conferral         10:00 am & 5:00 pm 

Saturday, March 21  SR 187th Conferral &Reunion         Registration 7:30 am 

    Lodge of Perfection Opens      8:30 am 

    Confer 4, 9 (?), 14, 18, 30 & 32 Degrees (One Day Class)    

Saturday, March 28  Spring Bird Hunt, Addison, PA     All Day  

Monday, March 30  Knights of St. Andrew – Initiation of New Members   7:30 pm 



APRIL 2026 

Sunday, April 5  Easter Sunday 

Monday, April 6  Regular SR Stated Meeting: Lodge of Perfection (4)   7:30 pm   

Thursday, April 9 – Saturday, April 11 Rite Works Leadership Conference, Charlotte, NC 

Sunday, April 19  Kirkin' of the Tartan – Emmanuel Episcopal Church   10:00 am 

Monday, April 20  Regular SR Stated Meeting: Chapter of Rose Croix (1)  7:30 pm 

Sunday, April 26  Ceremony of Lights & Spring Capping    2:00 pm 

MAY 2026 

Monday, May 4  Regular SR Stated Meeting: Lodge of Perfection (5)   7:30 pm 

Saturday, May 16  GL Semi-Annual Communication          All Day 

Monday, May 18  Regular SR Stated Meeting: Council of Kadosh (1)    7:30 pm 

Monday, May 25  Memorial Day 

JUNE 2026 

Monday, June 1  Masonic Strawberry Night – Masonic Temple          6:30 pm 

Saturday, June 6  Garrett County Celtic Festival              TBA 

Saturday, June 6   Grand Lodge Family Picnic               TBA 

Friday, June 19   Children’s League Golf Tournament     All Day 

Sunday, June 21  St. John the Baptist Day – Christ Lutheran Church      10:00 am 

Monday, June 29  KSA Burns Committee Kickoff              6:00 pm 

JULY 2026 

Saturday, July 11   Family Corn Roast – Summerfield Lane         1:00 – 6:00 pm 

Saturday. July 18  Grandmaster’s Ball – Cockeysville     6:00 pm 

AUGUST 2026 

Monday, August 17  KSA Burns Committee      7:30 pm 

Monday, August 31  Knights of St. Andrew – Business Meeting/Rehearsal  7:30 pm 

 

 


